PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | N | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|---|-------------|--------------------------|---------------------------------|------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | ′ DATA | | | | | | |
| | | ne | Execution Date | | | | |
| John Everett Gmuen | der | | 06/19/1997 | | | | |
| Thomas Drennan Se | lgas | | 06/19/1997 | | | | |
| Michael Brian Massir | ng | | | 06/19/1997 | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | DATA | | | | | | |
| Name: | NETSAFE, IN | NETSAFE, INC. | | | | | |
| Street Address: | | 2077 NORTH COLLINS BLVD. | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 202-R | | | | | | |
| City: | RICHARDSON | RICHARDSON | | | | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | TEXAS | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 75080-2636 | 75080-2636 | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | | | |
| Application Number: 13079 | | 13079015 |)15 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | E DATA | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | (214)760 | -3003 | | | | | |
| | | | he fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | |
| Phone: 2147603000 | | | | | | | |
| Email: bellis@carrip.com | | | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: Gregory W. Carr - CARR LLP | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: 900 Jackson Street | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 2: 670 Founders Square Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202 | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | Dallas, I | EXAS 752 | 202 | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | N | /IMAIL 1532009 #1OF5 | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | В | Bradley D. Ellis | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we the undersigned joint inventors, of residences as listed below, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below, and

WHEREAS, NETSAFE, INC. ("Assignee") a Texas Corporation, etc. desires to acquire our entire right. title and interest in and to the invention, and in an to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to siad invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country or group of countries based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of the International convention and any other relevant convention or treaty; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents and legal equivalents, including utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations and generally take all reasonable steps to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

The Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

TITLE OF INVENTION

DATE OF APPLICATION

Multi-User Internet Dispatch System

19 June 1997

Signature of Inventor:

Sweet

Date:

Residence of Inventor: 113 Stone Mountain Court, Garland, Dallas County, Texas 75044-4240

Signature of Inventor:

| States and | 72 | | | |
|------------|--------|-------|--|--------|
| 4 | Thomas | Drenh | | Seigas |

Residence of Inventor: 102 Rocky Pointe Court, Garland, Dallas County, Texas 75044-4240

Signature of Inventor: Michael Brian Massing

Date: 6/19/97

Residence of Inventor: 5201 Deer Brook Road, Garland, Dallas County, Texas 75044

Assignment of Invention RECORDED: 08/03/2011

PATENT REEL: 026697 FRAME: 0063